Funding Agency 2,869 2,858 184 342 1,211 1,121
Total 25,744 25,887 22,071 359 1,262 2,195

COUNCIL 2020
Cash and cash equivalents and bank deposits 2,039 2,039 2,039 - - -
Trade and other receivables 12,845 12,845 12,845 - - -
Derivative financial instruments - - - - - -
Other advances - - - - - -
Borrower notes - New Zealand Local Government
Funding Agency 2,349 2,437 379 180 1,040 838
NZ bonds - - - - - -
Total 17,233 17,321 15,263 180 1,040 838

GROUP 2020
Cash and cash equivalents and bank deposits 4,271 4,271 4,271 - - -
Trade and other receivables 13,499 13,499 13,499 - - -
Derivative financial instruments - - - - - -
Other advances - - - - - -
Borrower notes - New Zealand Local Government
Funding Agency 2,349 2,437 379 180 1,040 838
NZ bonds - - - - - -
Total 20,119 20,207 18,149 180 1,040 838

Notes to the Financial statements

207

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The tables below illustrate the potential effect on surplus or deficit and equity (excluding retained earnings) for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on PNCC’s financial instrument exposures at balance
date. For interest rate movement the potential effect assumes a full year movement.

COUNCIL
2021 2020

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
-100bp +100bp -100bp +100bp

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

INTEREST RATE RISK
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  (15)  -   15  -   (20)  -   20  -
Derivatives - held for trading  948  -   (866)  -   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities
Bank overdraft  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Secured loans (1,611)  -   1,611  -   (1,370)  -   1,370  -
Debentures  50  -   (50)  -   50  -   (50)  -
Derivatives - held for trading (5,462)  -   5,036  -   (5,056)  -   4,653  -
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (6,090)  -   5,746  -   (6,396)  -   5,993  -

-10% +10% -10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents - - -  -   -   -   -   -
Other financial assets - quoted share
investments - - -  -   - - -  -
Total sensitivity to foreign exchange risk - - -  -   -   -   -   -

EQUITY PRICE RISK
Financial assets
Other financial assets - quoted share
investments - - -  -   -   -   -   -
Unlisted shares (79) - 79  -   (73)  -   73  -
Total sensitivity to equity price risk (79) - 79  -   (73)  -   73  -

208

PŪRONGO Ā-TAU   ANNUAL REPORT 2020-2021

GROUP
2021 2020

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
-100bp +100bp -100bp +100bp

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

INTEREST RATE RISK
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (39) - 39  -   (43)  -   43  -
Derivatives - held for trading 948 - (866)  -   -  -   -  -

Financial liabilities
Bank overdraft  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Secured loans (1,688)  -   1,688  -   (1,487)  -   1,487  -
Debentures  50  -   (50)  -   50  -   (50)  -
Derivatives - held for trading  (5,462)  -   5,036  -   (5,056)  -   4,653  -
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (6,191)  -   5,847  -   (6,536)  -   6,133  -

-10% +10% -10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other financial assets - quoted share
investments - - -  -   -   -   -   -
Total sensitivity to foreign exchange risk - - -  -   -   -   -   -

EQUITY PRICE RISK
Financial assets
Other financial assets - quoted share
investments - - -  -   -   -   -   -
Unlisted shares (73) - 73  -   (73)  -   73  -
Total sensitivity to equity price risk (73) - 73  -   (73)  -   73  -

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity